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Number of HOPE/ZELL Scholarship Recipients by Student L evel

Fall 2018

Total Number of

Institution Category Students
Gordon State College Other Students 17
Total Students 3,663
Kennesaw State University Freshman 6,685
Sophomore 7,379
Junior 7,715

Senior 9,735

Total Number of
In-State Students

17
3,626
6,460
7,082

7,360

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

NA
805
4,200
3,578

3,193
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University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

Sector

Research Universities

Comprehensive Universities

Fall 20" .

Cate

Gradi  rProfessional
7 _r Students
Total Students
Freshman
Sophomore

Junior

Se-

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students

Category

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads

Graduate/ Professional

SRPT703a - In-state Students HOPE/ZELL

Scholarship Recipients by Student Level

Total Number of
Students

2,598
13,733
2,322
1,839
1912
2,164

8,237

241
2,511
222
11.211

Total Number of
Students

24,709
23,811
19,066
24,903

92,489

2,690
36,420
1,662
133,261
18,029
17,051
16,891
20,025

71,996

1,987

11,533

Total Number of
In-State Students

2,246
87
12,519
1,804
1,487
1,621
1,874

6,786

230
1,742
161

8919

Total Number of
In-State Students

20,563
20,855
16,474
21,045

78,937

2,449
15,878

1,190
98,454
16,702
15,869
15,710
18,697

66,978

1,526

9,412
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In-state St~ .5
© _.wved
~OPE/ZELL
Scholarship

NA

5
4,105
983
603
652
585

2,823

NA
NA
5

2 R28

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

11,287
11,138
11,174
11,319

44,918

NA
123

20
45,061
9,719
7,391
6,852
5,939

29,901

NA

NA
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Sector

Comprehensive Universities

State Universities

Fall 2018

Category

Other Students
Total Students
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior,
Senior

Other Undergrads
Graduate/ Professional
Other Students

Total Students

Total Number of
Students

1,256
86,772
18,932
13,041
11,339
12,531

55,843

3,866
5,216

833

Total Number of
In-State Students

970
78,886
17,760
12,268
10,545
11,600

52,173

3,625
4,492

694

In-state Students
Received
HOPE/ZELL
Scholarship

20
29,921
7,424
4,972
4,082
3,418

19,896

NA
NA

20
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