# **University System of Georgia**

Institution	Category

# **University System of Georgia**

Institution	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Gordon State College	Other Students	17	17	NA
	Total Students	3,663	3,626	805
Kennesaw State University	Freshman	6,685	6,460	4,200
	Sophomore	7,379	7,082	3,578
	Junior	7,715	7,360	3,193
	Senior	9,735		

## University System of Georgia Number of HOPE/ZELL

		Total Number of	Total Number of	In-state Students
Institution	Category	Students	In-State Students	Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
University of West Georgia	Graduate/ Professional	2,598	2,246	NA
	Other Students	122	87	5
	Total Students	13,733	12,519	4,105
Valdosta State University	Freshman	2,322	1,804	983
	Sophomore	1,839	1,487	603
	Junior	1,912	1,621	652
	Senior	2,164	1,874	585
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	8,237	6,786	2,823
	Other Undergrads	241	230	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	2,511	1,742	NA
	Other Students	222	161	5
	Total Students	11,211	8,919	2,828
Sector	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Research Universities	Freshman	24,709	20,563	11,287
	Sophomore	23,811	20,855	11,138
	Junior	19,066	16,474	11,174
	Senior	24,903	21,045	11,319
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	92,489	78,937	44,918
	Other Undergrads	2,690	2,449	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	36,420	15,878	123
	Other Students	1,662	1,190	20
	Total Students	133,261	98,454	45,061
Comprehensive Universities	Freshman	18,029	16,702	9,719
	Sophomore	17,051	15,869	7,391
	Junior	16,891	15,710	6,852
	Senior	20,025	18,697	5,939
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	71,996	66,978	29,901
	Other Undergrads	1,987	1,526	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	11,533	9,412	NA

Sector	Category	Total Number of Students	Total Number of In-State Students	In-state Students Received HOPE/ZELL Scholarship
Comprehensive Universities	Other Students	1,256	970	20
	Total Students	86,772	78,886	29,921
State Universities	Freshman	18,932	17,760	7,424
	Sophomore	13,041	12,268	4,972
	Junior	11,339	10,545	4,082
	Senior	12,531	11,600	3,418
	Total - Freshman, Sophomore, Junior, Senior	55,843	52,173	19,896
	Other Undergrads	3,866	3,625	NA
	Graduate/ Professional	5,216	4,492	NA
	Other Students	833	694	20
	Total Students			

# **University System of Georgia**